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☦ Liturgical service for July and August 2025 ☦ 

☦️Tuesday , July 1☦️Cosmas & Damian Unmercen  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy  

☦️Thursday, July 3☦️ Anatolius of Constantinople  

     7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon  

☦️Sunday, July 6 ☦️ 4th Sunday of Matthew (Sisoe the Great)  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy  

 ☦️Thursday, July 10☦️ 45 Martyrs Nikopolis Armenia   

     7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Sunday, July 13☦️Fathers of the 4th Ecumenical Council (Synaxis of Archangel Gabriel)  

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy  

☦️Thursday, July 17 ☦️ Great Martyr Marina of Antiochia  

    9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

    7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Sunday, July 20☦️ 6th Sunday of Matthew (Elias the Prophet) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, July 24☦️Athenagoras the Apologist - Christina the Great Martyr  

   7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Saturday, July 26☦️ Paraskevi of Rome  

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Sunday, July 27 ☦️ 7th Sunday of Matthew (Panteleimon the Great Martyr) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, July 31☦️ Forefeast of the Precious Cross- Joseph of Arimathea  

   7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦ Liturgical service for August 2025 ☦ 
☦️Friday, August 1- Beginning of Panaghia Fast 

☦️Sunday, August 3 ☦️8th Sunday of Matthew (Salome the Myrrh bearer) 
   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Tuesday, August 5 ☦️Eusygnius  
    7pm ☦️The Small Paraklesis to the Most Holy Theotokos 
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☦️Wednesday, August 6☦️ Transfiguration of Jesus Christ 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, August 7☦️Dometius of Persia  

   7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Friday, August 8 ☦️ Emilian Bishop of Cyzicos   

    7pm ☦️The Small Paraklesis to the Most Holy Theotokos 

☦️Sunday, August 10 ☦️ 9th Sunday of Matthew (Laurence Archdeacon of Rome) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Tuesday, August 12 ☦️Photius  

    7pm ☦️The Small Paraklesis to the Most Holy Theotokos 

☦️ Thursday, August 14☦️Forefeast of the Dormition  

   7 pm Esperinos+ Orthros ( Artoklasia ) + The Lamentation to the Most Holy 
Theotokos at Her Dormition with Processions  

☦️Friday, August 15☦️Dormition to the Most Holy Theotokos  

 10 am Divine Liturgy + Artoklasia  

☦️Sunday, August 17☦️ 10th Sunday of Matthew (Myron of Cyzicus) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, August 21☦️ Thaddeus of the 70  

   7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Sunday, August 24☦️ 11th Sunday of Matthew (Cosma of Aetolia) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Wednesday, August 27 ☦️ Phanourios the Great Martyr  

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, August 28☦️Moses the Black of Scete   

   7 pm ☦️ Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Friday, August 29 ☦️ Beheading of Saint John the Baptist - Theodora of 

Thessalonica  
   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Sunday, August 31☦️ 12th Sunday of Matthew (Cyprian Bishop of Carthage) 

   9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 
 
Beloved faithful in Christ, brothers and sisters who cherish Saint Spyridon and support 
his holy church: 
 Peace be unto you all!  

With deep gratitude, I extend heartfelt thanks to each of you—for your dedication to the 

well-being and growth of our parish, for your faithful attendance at the divine services, 



 

 

for your financial and moral support, and most especially, for your fervent prayers 

offered for the strengthening of Saint Spyridon Orthodox Church in Upland. I humbly 

beseech our spiritual protector, Saint Spyridon, to intercede before the Throne of the 

Most Holy Trinity, that through the grace of the Holy Spirit, your prayers may be 

answered for your good and for your salvation.  

May the mercy and blessing of our Lord Jesus Christ be upon your families, guiding and 

guarding you in all things. 

With pastoral love and in Christ’s embrace, 

† Fr. Iustinian Deac 

Your priest and brother in the Lord 


